Blast Chillers/Freezers
Lengthwise
EN Installation manual *
*Original instructions 595R 361 00- 2023.02
2
Installation diagram
model 30kg 6GN 1/1
type SKCH30B

• The connection point has an efficient earth contact and the mains voltage and frequency match that given on the data plate. In
case of doubts regarding the efficiency of the earth wire, have the system checked by specialised personnel;
• the appliance must be permanently connected to the power supply, respecting the polarities:
– brown/black(*)/gray(*): phase
(*) present only in appliances with three-phase power supply
– yellow/green: earth
23
– blue: neutral;
• An H07RNF type power cable (code 60245 IEC 66) is used for the permanent connection to the mains; in case of replacement,
use a type with at least these characteristics. When replacing the cable, the earth wire must be kept longer than the live and
neutral wires.
• The differential thermal-magnetic switch must be lockable in the open position in case of maintenance.
• The machine that can operate at 50 or 60 Hz does not need any setting by the user.
Appliance space limits
• When positioning the appliances, take the following distances into account:
SKCH30-50-70 models: 50 mm from any other machines present in the room (in fact, close proximity can create problems of
condensate forming on the walls of the appliance), also taking into consideration the space needed for door opening.
SKCH100R models: 100 mm from the top, from the back and from sides.
SKCH100RC models: 100 mm from the top, 100 mm from sides and 160 mm from the back.
SKCH150-200B-R-CR models: 200 mm from the top and 100 mm from the back and sides.
SKCH150-200R-CR pass-through models: 200 mm from the top and 100 mm from sides.
SKCH220R models: 200 mm from the top and 100 mm from the back and from sides.
Positioning
• Install the appliance, taking all the safety precautions required for this type of operation, also respecting the relevant fire-
prevention measures.